
 2023 - 2024  Pack 502 Calendar 

 August 2023  August 
 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  08/01/23 (Tue)  Popcorn Kernel Training  Leader Training 

 1  2  3  4  5  08/10/23 (Thu)  Roundtable - Collect mkt Material  Leader Meeting 
 6  7  8  9  10  11  12  08/12/23 (Sat)  Popcorn Kernel Training  Leader Training 
 13  14  15  16  17  18  19  08/17/23 (Thu)  Popcorn Kernel Training  Leader Training 
 20  21  22  23  24  25  26  08/25/23 (Fri)  Big Fall Kickoff Trip Charleston  Pack Event 
 27  28  29  30  31  08/28/23 (Mon)  Open House @ Harrison United Methodist Church (7pm-8pm)  Pack Event 

 September 2023 
 September 
 DEN MEETINGS Camping and Being Outdoors Mountain Lion, Tigers in the Wild, Call of the Wild (Wolf); Bear 
 Necessities, Webelos Walkabout or Outdoor Adventurer (AOLs). (no meeting 9/4 due to Labor Day) 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  09/04/23 (Mon)  Labor Day  Holiday 
 1  2  09/04/23 (Mon)  Registration for Adult BALOO  Deadline 

 3  4  5  6  7  8  9  09/09/23 (Sat) 
 Adult BALOO (Outdoor Leadership Training & Camping) Limited 
 Registration Opens July 19, Closes September 4. 

 Leader Training 

 10  11  12  13  14  15  16  Pineville Back-to-School Night  Pack Event 
 17  18  19  20  21  22  23  Ballantyne Back-to-School Night  Pack Event 
 24  25  26  27  28  29  30  Elon Park Back-to-School Night  Pack Event 

 School Open House at Harrison  Pack Event 
 09/11/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 09/14/23 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable & Pack Leaders Meeting  Leader Meeting 
 09/15/23 (Fri)  Popcorn Fundraiser  BSA Event 
 09/15/23 (Fri)  Pack Outing/Camping (Location TBD)  Pack Event 
 09/16/23 (Sat)  Pack Outing/Camping (Location TBD)  Pack Event 
 09/16/23 (Sat)  Scouter's Success (Adult Leader Training)  Leader Training 
 09/18/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 09/25/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 



 October 2023 
 October 
 DEN MEETINGS Camping and Being Outdoors  Mountain Lion,  Tigers in the Wild, Call of the Wild (Wolf); Bear 
 Necessities, Webelos Walkabout or Outdoor Adventurer (AOLs). 
 10/02/23 (Mon)  Autobell Fundraiser  Deadline 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  10/02/23 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (awards & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  10/09/23 (Mon)  Columbus Day  Holiday 
 8  9  10  11  12  13  14  10/09/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 15  16  17  18  19  20  21  10/12/23 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 
 22  23  24  25  26  27  28  10/13/23 (Fri)  Camping Trip: Fall Cuboree (Tiger, Wolf, Bear Dens)  BSA Event 
 29  30  31  10/14/23 (Sat)  Camping Trip: Fall Cuboree (Tiger, Wolf, Bear Dens)  BSA Event 

 10/15/23 (Sun)  Camping Trip: Fall Cuboree (Tiger, Wolf, Bear Dens)  BSA Event 
 10/16/23 (Mon)  Scouter Success Seminar (Leadership Training)  Leader Training 
 10/16/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 10/21/23 (Sat)  JOTA (Jamboree On The Air) Online Only  BSA Event 
 10/23/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting (Pinewood Derby Kits distributed)  Pack/Den Meeting 
 10/27/23 (Fri)  Camping Trip: Fall Webeloree (Webelo & AOL Dens)  BSA Event 
 10/28/23 (Sat)  Camping Trip: Fall Webeloree (Webelo & AOL Dens)  BSA Event 
 10/29/23 (Sun)  Camping Trip: Fall Webeloree (Webelo & AOL Dens)  BSA Event 
 10/28/23 (Sat)  Cub Scout Trailblazer Adventure Day  BSA Event 
 10/30/23 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (awards & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 
 10/31/23 (Tue)  Halloween  Holiday 

 November 2023 
 November 
 DEN MEETINGS (11/6 teacher workday opt) First Aid & Safety + Electives:  Animal Kingdom (Lion); Tiger:  Safe 
 and Smart or other elective; Germs Alive! or other elective (Wolf); Bear Claws; First Responder (Webelos); 
 Castaway or other elective and Whittlin’ Chip (AOL’s) 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  11/05/23 (Sun)  Daylight Saving  (move clocks back 1 hour)  Holiday 
 1  2  3  4  11/06/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting - Carolina Fire Department  Pack/Den Meeting 

 5  6  7  8  9  10  11  11/09/23 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable & Pack Leaders Meeting  Leader Meeting 
 12  13  14  15  16  17  18  11/11/23 (Sat)  Cub Scout Rangemaster (Adult Training)  Leader Training 
 19  20  21  22  23  24  25  11/11/23 (Sat)  Veterans Day  Holiday 

 26  27  28  29  30  11/13/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 11/17/23 (Fri)  Camping Trip: Sesquicentennial / Zoo (Columbia, SC)  Pack Event 
 11/18/23 (Sat)  Camping Trip: Sesquicentennial / Zoo (Columbia, SC)  Pack Event 
 11/19/23 (Sun)  Camping Trip: Sesquicentennial / Zoo (Columbia, SC)  Pack Event 
 11/20/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 11/23/23 (Thu)  Thanksgiving  Holiday 
 11/27/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 



 December 2023 
 December 
 DEN MEETINGS (11/6 teacher workday opt) First Aid & Safety + Electives:  Animal Kingdom (Lion); Tiger:  Safe 
 and Smart or other elective; Germs Alive! or other elective (Wolf); Bear Claws; First Responder (Webelos); 
 Castaway or other elective and Whittlin’ Chip (AOL’s) 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  12/02/23 (Sat) 
 Pinewood Derby Clinic (Cut cars, sand, get race numbers) – 
 Room 100 / Courtyard Bldg. 100 

 Pack Event 

 1  2  12/02/23 (Sat)  Apache Roundtable & District Awards Banquet  Leader Meeting 
 3  4  5  6  7  8  9  12/04/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting - Holiday cards for Cypress residents  Pack/Den Meeting 
 10  11  12  13  14  15  16  12/11/23 (Mon)  Den Meeting - Toys for Tots and Winter Party  Pack/Den Meeting 
 17  18  19  20  21  22  23  12/14/23 (Thu)  Pack Meeting - Bowling  Pack/Den Meeting 
 24  25  26  27  28  29  30  12/18/23 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (winter party, awards & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 
 31  12/25/23 (Mon)  Christmas Day  Holiday 

 January 2024  January 
 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  DEN MEETINGS Citizenship + Electives:  King of the  Jungle (Lion), Team Tiger, Council Fire (Wolf); Paws for 

 Action (Bear); Aware and Care or other elective (Webelos) Building a Better World (AOL). 
 1  2  3  4  5  6  01/01/24 (Mon)  New Year's Day  Deadline 

 7  8  9  10  11  12  13  01/08/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 14  15  16  17  18  19  20  01/11/24 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 
 21  22  23  24  25  26  27  01/15/24 (Mon)  Martin Luther King Jr. Day  holiday 
 28  29  30  31  01/22/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 01/25/19 (Fri)  Schiele Overnight Camp-In  Pack Event 
 01/26/19 (Sat)  Schiele Overnight Camp-In  Pack Event 

 [42]  01/27/24 (Sat) 
 Pinewood Derby Clinic (Cut cars, sand, get race 
 numbers) – Room 100 / Courtyard Bldg. 100 

 Pack Event 

 01/29/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 February 2024  February 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa 
 DEN MEETINGS Duty to God & Reverence + Electives:  Pick my Path (Lion); Tiger Circles: Duty to God, Duty 
 to God Footsteps (Wolf); Fellowship and Duty to God (Bear); Duty to God and You (Webelos); Duty to God in 
 Action (AOL) 

 1  2  3  02/03/24 (Sat)  Scouting for Food  Pack Event 
 4  5  6  7  8  9  10  02/03/24 (Sat)  Pinewood Derby & Blue and Gold Banquet  Pack Event 
 11  12  13  14  15  16  17  02/05/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 18  19  20  21  22  23  24  02/08/24 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 
 25  26  27  28  29  02/11/24 (Sun)  Scout Sunday  Pack Event 

 02/12/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 02/26/24 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (badge & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 



 March 2024  March 

 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa 
 DEN MEETINGS Scout Skills & Nature + Electives:  Lion’s  Honor; Tiger Bites; Howling at the Moon (Wolf); 
 Fur, Feathers, and Ferns (Bear); Cast Iron Chef (Webelos); Scouting Adventure (AOLs) and then AOLs will 
 cross over into the troop in late March. 

 1  2  03/04/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 3  4  5  6  7  8  9  03/11/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 10  11  12  13  14  15  16  03/14/24 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 

 17  18  19  20  21  22  23  Family Camping/ AOL Crossover (BSA Grimes)  Pack Event 
 24  25  26  27  28  29  30  Family Camping/ AOL Crossover (BSA Grimes)  Pack Event 
 31  Family Camping/ AOL Crossover (BSA Grimes)  Pack Event 

 03/18/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 03/10/24 (Sun)  Daylight Saving  (move clocks ahead 1 hour)  holiday 
 03/25/24 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (badge & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 

 April 2024  April 
 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  DEN MEETINGS Physical Fitness + Electives:  Fun on  the Run (Lion); Games Tigers Play; Paws on the Path 

 (Wolf); Roaring Laughter or other Elective (Bears); and Stronger, Faster, Higher (Webelos) 
 1  2  3  4  5  6  04/01/24 (Mon)  CMS Spring Break (4/1 - 4/5)  Holiday 

 7  8  9  10  11  12  13  04/08/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 14  15  16  17  18  19  20  04/11/24 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 
 21  22  23  24  25  26  27  04/15/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 28  29  30  04/19/24 (Fri)  Pack Outing/Camping (McDowell Park)  Pack Event 
 04/20/24 (Sat)  Pack Outing/Camping (McDowell Park)  Pack Event 
 04/21/24 (Sun)  Pack Outing/Camping (McDowell Park)  Pack Event 
 04/22/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 04/29/24 (Mon)  Pack Meeting (awards & skits)  Pack/Den Meeting 

 May 2024  May 
 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa  DEN MEETINGS Games and Building + Electives:  Rumble  in the Jungle  (Lion); My Tiger Jungle; Running 

 With the Pack (Wolf); Baloo the Builder (Bear); Build It or other elective (Webelos). 
 1  2  3  4  05/06/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 5  6  7  8  9  10  11  05/09/24 (Thu)  Apache Roundtable  Leader Meeting 
 12  13  14  15  16  17  18  05/12/24 (Sun)  Mother's Day  holiday 

 19  20  21  22  23  24  25  05/13/24 (Mon)  Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 
 26  27  28  29  30  31  05/20/24 (Mon)  Last Den Meeting  Pack/Den Meeting 

 05/27/24 (Mon)  Memorial Day  holiday 
 05/31/24 (Fri)  Pack Outing/Camping (Yogi Bear)  Pack Event 
 06/01/24 (Sat)  Pack Outing/Camping (Yogi Bear)  Pack Event 

 June 2024  June 
 Su  M  Tu  W  Th  F  Sa 

 1  06/01/24 (Sat)  Pack Outing/Camping (Yogi Bear)  Pack Event 
 2  3  4  5  6  7  8  06/03/24 (Mon)  Last Pack Meeting (awards)  Pack/Den Meeting 
 9  10  11  12  13  14  15  06/07/24 (Fri)  Last Day of School  Holiday 


